Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Skills Development Coordination and Monitoring Unit (SDCMU) Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP) Project Finance Division, Ministry of Finance Probashi Kallyan Bhaban (Level- 16), 71-72 Old Elephant Road Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000. www.seip-fd.gov.bd

No. FD/SEIP/EoI/37(Part-4)/2020-515

Date: 18 April 2021

## **Corrigendum Notice**

The following amendment has been made on the EoI Reference no. FD/SEIP/EoI/37(part-4)/2020-431, issued on 25 March 2021 regarding recruitment of an 'Assistant Executive Project Director (Procurement and Fund Management)' which will be the integral part of above mentioned EOI.

SI.	Description	Existing EoI	To be amended as
1.	EOI Closing Date	20 April 2021	27 April 2021
2.	Submitted to	Md. Zahidul Haque Executive Project Director (EPD) Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP) Finance Division, Ministry of Finance Probashi Kallyan Bhaban (15th Floor) 71-72 Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000	Md. Zahidul Haque Executive Project Director (EPD) Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP) Finance Division, Ministry of Finance Probashi Kallyan Bhaban (15th Floor) 71-72 Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000
		• • •	Applications can also be submitted to any of the following e-mail addresses: zahid63@yahoo.com yasin6064@gmail.com

NB: All other contents/conditions of the previous Invitation for EoI will remain unchanged.

Md. Zahidul Haque Executive Project Director (EPD) Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP)